ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Owner: Town of Walden

The Town of Walden will receive separate Sealed Bids for furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, services, supervision, and necessary appurtenances for the installation of the Walden Traffic Improvements will be received by the Town of Walden at their office located at 11836 Taft Hwy, Walden, TN 37377 until 2:00 P.M., local time, on April 2, 2024, and then at said office opened and publicly read aloud.

The project consists of furnishing and installing pavement markings and other improvements as shown on the Contract Documents, described in the Specifications, and/or the MUTCD, and associated appurtenances in Walden, Tennessee.

Copies of the Contract Documents and Specifications may be examined at the office of CTI Engineers Inc., located at 1122 Riverfront Parkway, Chattanooga, TN 37402. Copies may be obtained there upon payment of \$50.00 for each set. Payment is not refundable.

All questions shall be directed to Philip R. Schofield, PE, at CTI Engineers, Inc., 1122 Riverfront Parkway, Chattanooga, TN 37402, phone: 423-267-7613, email: pschofield@ctiengr.com.

All bidders must be licensed Contractors in compliance with all requirements of the State of Tennessee Contractor's Licensing Act.

All construction activities are to be completed by June 29, 2024.

It is the policy of Town of Walden to ensure compliance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964; 49 CFR, Part 21; related statues and regulations to that end that no person shall be excluded from participation in or be denied benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving Federal financial assistance or any other funding source on the grounds of race. color, sex, national origin, or ancestry. By virtue of submitting a response to this solicitation, bidders agree to comply with the same non-discrimination policy.

No bidder may withdraw his bid for a period of sixty (60) days after closing time scheduled for the receipt of bids.

The Town of Walden reserves the right to waive informalities and to reject any and all bids.

TOWN OF WALDEN Date: March 17, 2024 /s/ Mariah Prescott, Walden Town Administrator